
2025 Utah Valley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-29   Conf: 13-11   Home: 12-10   Away: 16-17   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (515), Opp (497)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (3), Iverson (1), Longo II (1), Strong (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
De Anda (2), Longo II (2), Bach (1), Frei (1), Iverson (1), Strong (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Iverson (8), Barnhardt (5), Strong (3), Houston (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Herman 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (107-127), Strong (26-30), Iverson (17-21), Kennedy (11-14), Barnhardt (10-12), Kirk (6-7), Littledike (6-7), Rice (6-6),
Heppner (4-4), Albrecht (3-3), Hernandez (3-4), Zaborowski (3-4), Bejarano (2-2), Crane (2-3), Herman (2-3), Huerta (2-2), Miller (2-2),
Harmon (1-2), Kimmel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Smith, Jayden .396 54-53 207 54 82 17 4 0 42 107 .517 28 19 42 3 .504 2 0 14-19 114 3 2 .983
4 Strong, Mason .366 58-58 238 55 87 19 3 11 67 145 .609 23 8 27 5 .432 4 0 12-13 280 13 1 .997
10 Block, Brody .322 49-41 149 38 48 7 1 1 26 60 .403 27 4 44 1 .434 2 2 3-4 22 1 0 1.000
38 Massey, DJ .318 50-43 157 35 50 12 0 0 28 62 .395 13 3 27 2 .375 3 3 10-13 51 111 12 .931
13 Longo II, Dominic .306 61-59 242 55 74 17 3 11 60 130 .537 30 8 44 4 .397 2 0 22-31 48 96 14 .911
2 Frei, Landon .285 61-61 246 56 70 13 0 17 77 134 .545 38 7 47 14 .391 3 0 11-12 92 153 11 .957
3 De Anda, Jimmy .285 50-48 172 45 49 9 3 5 35 79 .459 31 13 48 1 .425 3 0 9-11 80 5 0 1.000
9 Iverson, Luke .283 60-60 237 74 67 6 4 16 45 129 .544 40 29 80 2 .442 2 0 15-21 182 17 4 .980
5 Bach, Nate .257 57-57 206 55 53 11 2 9 37 95 .461 32 19 72 3 .400 3 1 12-12 259 16 5 .982
22 Colyer, CJ .309 43-29 123 24 38 10 1 8 36 74 .602 9 6 46 1 .373 4 0 7-8 230 7 3 .988
0 Cooke, Cougar .286 11-1 7 3 2 0 0 1 1 5 .714 1 1 3 0 .444 0 0 0-1 1 3 0 1.000
37 Houston, Derek .273 7-2 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 3 0 5 1 .429 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
16 Barnhardt, Joseph .243 24-18 74 13 18 2 1 1 8 25 .338 9 2 35 1 .341 0 0 2-2 122 8 1 .992
46 McBride, Joe .216 21-13 51 7 11 0 0 1 16 14 .275 8 7 16 1 .377 3 0 0-0 32 2 2 .944
8 Parker Jr. , Kevin .211 19-10 38 6 8 1 0 2 5 15 .395 5 1 10 0 .318 0 0 2-2 12 33 9 .833
35 Zaborowski, Landon .167 15-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
7 Avila, Blake .000 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
19 Carter, Colby .000 4-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .304 62-62 2176 523 661 124 22 83 483 1078 .495 301 127 554 39 .413 31 6 119-149 1585 516 74 .966
Opponents .288 62-62 2155 434 621 130 13 72 396 993 .461 254 82 494 29 .381 19 16 54-64 1598 487 92 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Littledike, Cooper 2.27 3-1 19 0 0 0-0 6 31.2 28 15 8 12 30 2 0 1 .233 2 4 1 2 0
30 Lopez, Franky 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
32 Krosky, Carter 3.60 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 8 4 4 2 3 2 0 2 .222 0 4 0 1 1
25 Hernandez, Ray 4.09 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 22.0 25 11 10 6 15 7 0 0 .281 3 5 0 1 0
41 Crane, Wayland 5.06 0-0 8 6 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 16 12 11 20 2 0 0 .294 4 3 0 1 2
26 Kirk, Corbin 5.74 5-4 16 16 1 0-0 0 78.1 96 54 50 32 69 23 0 6 .294 4 13 1 2 3
6 Herman, Carston 5.87 5-4 21 1 0 0-0 2 61.1 59 42 40 32 57 9 3 13 .248 9 3 1 1 0
23 Wickstrom, Sawyer 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 4 4 5 5 2 0 1 .240 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kennedy, Colton 6.66 5-5 16 14 0 0-0 0 71.2 80 56 53 32 79 18 1 15 .280 6 6 0 3 0
15 Rice, Aaron 6.96 1-2 10 10 1 0-0 0 32.1 39 33 25 16 20 6 1 3 .298 3 11 0 1 1
24 Heppner, Jacob 6.97 4-3 17 11 1 1-0 0 60.2 76 50 47 22 61 24 1 8 .300 4 3 1 2 3
17 Beltran, Jacob 7.88 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 17 17 14 10 6 5 1 3 .258 4 2 0 0 0
21 Huerta, Alan 8.37 3-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 23.2 33 23 22 13 27 3 1 3 .333 1 7 0 2 2
12 Miller, Garrett 8.57 1-2 21 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 30 20 20 12 23 6 0 5 .323 6 1 0 0 1
35 Zaborowski, Landon 8.88 2-3 11 2 0 0-0 0 24.1 30 26 24 20 29 8 2 1 .309 7 10 0 2 1
22 Colyer, CJ 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
8 Parker Jr. , Kevin 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
29 Harmon, Joey 9.53 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 6 7 6 4 5 1 1 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
18 Albrecht, George 9.88 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 19 17 15 5 13 4 0 4 .322 2 3 0 0 0
34 Kimmel, Luke 9.98 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 23 22 17 11 17 5 1 3 .338 1 1 0 1 1
53 Bejarano, Mario 10.38 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 14 12 10 8 11 2 1 3 .350 1 3 1 0 1
Totals 6.54 33-29 249 62 3 1 11 528.1 621 434 384 254 494 130 13 72 .288 57 82 5 19 16
Opponents 7.74 29-33 256 62 0 0 10 532.2 661 523 458 301 554 124 22 83 .304 47 127 5 31 6



2025 Utah Valley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 De Anda, Jimmy 85 80 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Avila, Blake 24 24 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Block, Brody 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Houston, Derek 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
35 Zaborowski, Landon 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Heppner, Jacob 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kennedy, Colton 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
0 Cooke, Cougar 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Crane, Wayland 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Hernandez, Ray 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Krosky, Carter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rice, Aaron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Beltran, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lopez, Franky 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wickstrom, Sawyer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Strong, Mason 294 280 13 1 .997 3 26 4 .867 3 0
16 Barnhardt, Joseph 131 122 8 1 .992 2 10 2 .833 5 0
22 Colyer, CJ 240 230 7 3 .988 14 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smith, Jayden 119 114 3 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bach, Nate 280 259 16 5 .982 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Iverson, Luke 203 182 17 4 .980 3 17 4 .810 8 0
2 Frei, Landon 256 92 153 11 .957 33 0 0 — 0 0
46 McBride, Joe 36 32 2 2 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
38 Massey, DJ 174 51 111 12 .931 20 0 0 — 0 0
13 Longo II, Dominic 158 48 96 14 .911 9 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kirk, Corbin 9 2 6 1 .889 0 6 1 .857 0 0
8 Parker Jr. , Kevin 54 12 33 9 .833 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Herman, Carston 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Miller, Garrett 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Huerta, Alan 6 0 4 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Littledike, Cooper 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
34 Kimmel, Luke 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
53 Bejarano, Mario 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Albrecht, George 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Carter, Colby 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Harmon, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 2175 1585 516 74 .966 111 107 20 .843 17 0
Opponents 2177 1598 487 92 .958 133 237 53 .817 14 0


